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s Small parts. Choking hazard.
r Petits éléments. Danger d'étouffement.
. Kleine onderdelen. Verstikkingsgevaar. 
k Kleinteile. Erstickungsgefahr!
0 Piccole parti. Rischio di soffocamento.
p Partes pequeñas. Peligro de atragantamiento. 
\ Pequenas partes. Risco de asfixia.
; Małe części. Niebezpieczeństwo udławienia się.
l Små dele. Kvælningsfare. 
, Små deler. Kvelningsfare. 
@ Smådelar. Kvävningsrisk. 
q Pieniä osia. Tukehtumisvaara.

s Warning.
r Attention.

. Waarschuwing.
k Achtung.

0 Avvertenza.
p Advertencia.
\ Atenção.

; Ostrzeżenie.
l Advarsel.
, Advarsel.
@ Varning.
q Varoitus.

s Instruction sheet must be retained since it contains important information. r La règle du jeu doit être conservée 
car elle contient des informations importantes. . Instructieblad moet worden bewaard, omdat het belangrijke 
informatie bevat. k Die Anleitung muss aufbewahrt werden, da sie wichtige Informationen enthält. 0 Conservare il 
manuale di istruzioni per futuro riferimento, contiene informazioni importanti. p Conserve las instrucciones del 
juego, ya que contienen información importante. \ Guarde esta folha de instruções, pois contém informações 
importantes. ; Zachowaj instrukcję, zawiera istotne informacje. l Gem vejledningen, da den indeholder vigtig 
information. , Ta vare på bruksanvisningen da den inneholder viktig informasjon. @ Instruktionerna ska sparas 
eftersom de innehåller viktig information. q Käyttöohjeet tulee säilyttää, sillä ne sisältävät tärkeitä tietoja.
© 2022 Goliath, Vijzelpad 80, 8051 KR Hattem, the Netherlands.
Crown & Andrews Pty Ltd, Unit 2, 2 Johnston Crescent, Horsley Park, NSW 2175, Australia.
Elephanta Marketing Ltd, PO Box 7277, Wellington South, 6242, New Zealand.
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s TIPS: Parts require some force to assemble. To disassemble, follow assembly steps in reverse. To disassemble head, hold halves by the ear joints and 
slowly pull apart. If the ears are too hard to attach, try attaching them prior to assembling the head. To disassemble body, first remove back legs. Hold and 
press thumbs down above tail, to pop halves apart. To disassemble back legs, pop apart by twisting foot while holding upper leg. If you forget to connect the 
back foot, pop halves by levering apart with a pen. Product will turn off after 20 minutes of no activity. Switch off and on to reactivate. TROUBLESHOOTING: 
1: My stickers won't stay stuck down: Smooth over edges of all stickers firmly. For curved/rounded areas, press down with extra force and fold over as 
necessary to ensure no air can get under the sticker. 2: My pet is not walking correctly: Refer to our YouTube channel (youtube.com/colorificaust) to confirm 
you've assembled the gears and legs correctly. Ensure to use brand new, ALKALINE batteries 3: My ears and/or legs are popping off: Ensure these pieces are 
pressed on as far as they can go - you should feel that they “pop” on after pressed on with some force. Refer to our YouTube channel as a further guide. 
4: My pet is stuck in standing position: Lift tail and press again to interrupt walking cycle. Lift when feet are flat to stop and start correctly from this position.
 r CONSEILS : L'assemblage des pièces nécessite une certaine force. Pour les démonter, suivez les étapes d'assemblage en sens inverse. Pour démonter 
la tête, tenez les moitiés par les joints des oreilles et séparez-les lentement. Si les oreilles sont trop difficiles à attacher, essayez de les attacher avant 
d'assembler la tête. Pour démonter le corps, retirez d'abord les pattes arrière. Tenez et appuyez les pouces vers le bas au-dessus de la queue, pour séparer 
les moitiés. Pour démonter les pattes arrière, séparez-les en faisant tourner le pied tout en tenant la patte supérieure. Si vous oubliez de connecter le pied 
arrière, séparez les moitiés en faisant levier avec un stylo. Le produit s'éteint après 20 minutes d'inactivité. Éteignez et rallumez l'appareil pour le réactiver. 
DÉPANNAGE : 1 : Mes autocollants ne restent pas collés : Lissez fermement les bords de tous les autocollants. Pour les zones courbes/arrondies, appuyez 
avec une force supplémentaire et repliez si nécessaire pour vous assurer que l'air ne peut pas pénétrer sous l'autocollant. 2 : Mon animal ne marche pas 
correctement : Reportez-vous à notre chaîne YouTube (youtube.com/colorificaust) pour vous assurez que vous avez assemblé les engrenages et les pattes 
correctement. - Veillez à utiliser des piles ALKALINE neuves. 3 : Mes oreilles et/ou mes jambes se détachent : Assurez-vous que ces pièces sont enfoncées au 
maximum - vous devez sentir qu'elles se détachent seulement après avoir été enfoncées avec une certaine force. Consultez notre chaîne YouTube pour vous 
guider. 4 : Mon animal est bloqué en position debout : Soulevez la queue, et appuyez à nouveau pour interrompre le cycle de marche. Soulevez lorsque les pieds 
sont à plat pour arrêter et démarrer correctement à partir de cette position. 
. TIPS: De onderdelen vereisen enige kracht om te monteren. Volg de montagestappen in omgekeerde volgorde om te demonteren. Om het hoofd te 
demonteren, hou je beide helften vast bij de oorgewrichten en trek deze vervolgens langzaam uit elkaar. Als het niet direct lukt om de oren te bevestigen, 
probeer ze dan te bevestigen voordat je het hoofd monteert. Om het lichaam te demonteren moet je eerst de achterpoten loskoppelen. Houd je duimen boven 
de staart en druk de staart naar beneden om de helften uit elkaar te laten springen. Om de achterpoten te demonteren, draai je de voet terwijl je het bovenbeen 
vasthoudt. Als je bent vergeten de achterste voet vast te maken kun je de helften los maken door ze met een pen uit elkaar te wippen. Het product wordt 
uitgeschakeld na 20 minuten zonder activiteit. Schakel uit en aan om weer opnieuw te activeren. PROBLEEMOPLOSSING: 1: Mijn stickers blijven niet 
plakken: Strijk de randen van alle stickers stevig glad. Voor gebogen/afgeronde gebieden, druk met extra kracht naar beneden en vouw indien nodig om zodat 
er geen lucht onder de sticker kan komen. 2: Mijn huisdier loopt niet goed: Raadpleeg ons YouTube-kanaal (youtube.com/colorificaust) om te controleren of 
je de tandwielen en poten correct hebt gemonteerd. Zorg ervoor dat je nieuwe ALKALINE-batterijen gebruikt. 3: Mijn oren en/of benen springen eraf: Zorg 
ervoor dat de onderdelen zo ver mogelijk worden aangedrukt – je zou moeten voelen dat ze “ploffen” nadat je er met enige kracht op hebt gedrukt. Raadpleeg 
ons YouTube-kanaal voor verdere uitleg. 4: Mijn huisdier loopt vast in staande positie: Til de staart op en druk nogmaals om de loopcyclus te onderbreken. 
Til op wanneer de voeten plat staan en start op de juiste wijze opnieuw vanuit deze positie.
k TIPPS: Die Montage der Teile erfordert etwas Kraft. Befolgen Sie zum Zerlegen die Montageschritte in umgekehrter Reihenfolge. Um den Kopf zu 
zerlegen, halten Sie die Hälften an den Ohrgelenken und ziehen diese langsam auseinander. Wenn die Ohren zu schwer zu befestigen sind, versuchen Sie bitte, 
diese anzubringen, bevor Sie den Kopf zusammenbauen. Um den Körper zu zerlegen, entfernen Sie zuerst die Hinterbeine. Halten und drücken Sie die Daumen 
über dem Schwanz nach unten, um die Hälften auseinander zu drücken. Um die Hinterbeine zu demontieren, klappen Sie diese auseinander, indem Sie den 
Fuß drehen, während Sie das obere Bein halten. Wenn Sie vergessen, den hinteren Fuß zu verbinden, öffnen Sie die Hälften, indem Sie diese mit einem Stift 
auseinanderhebeln. Das Produkt schaltet sich nach 20 Minuten ohne Aktivität aus. Zum Reaktivieren das Gerät bitte wieder aus- und einschalten. 
FEHLERBEHEBUNG: 1: Meine Aufkleber bleiben nicht haften:  Glätten Sie die Kanten der Aufkleber. Drücken Sie bei gekrümmten/gerundeten Bereichen mit 
zusätzlicher Kraft nach unten und falten Sie diese bei Bedarf um, damit keine Luft unter die Aufkleber gelangen kann. 2: Mein Tier läuft nicht richtig: Sehen 
Sie auf unserem YouTube-Kanal (youtube.com/colorificaust) nach, um zu prüfen, dass Sie die Zahnräder und Beine richtig zusammengebaut haben. Stellen 
Sie sicher, dass Sie neue Batterien verwenden. 3: Die Ohren und/oder Beine springen ab: Stellen Sie sicher, dass diese Teile so weit wie möglich aufgedrückt 
werden – Sie sollten spüren, dass sie „aufspringen“, nachdem Sie mit etwas Kraft aufgedrückt wurden. Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf unserem 
YouTube-Kanal. 4: Mein Haustier bewegt sich nicht mehr: Heben Sie den Schwanz an und drücken Sie erneut, um den Gehzyklus zu unterbrechen. Heben Sie 
das Haustier an, wenn die Füße flach sind, um anzuhalten und aus dieser Position richtig zu starten.
0 SUGGERIMENTI: Le parti richiedono un po' di forza per essere assemblate. Per smontare, seguire i passaggi di montaggio al contrario. Per rimuovere la 
testa, tieni entrambe le metà per le giunture delle orecchie e separale lentamente. Se le orecchie sono troppo difficili da attaccare, prova ad attaccarle prima 
di assemblare la testa. Per smontare il corpo, rimuovere prima le zampe posteriori. Tieni e premi i pollici verso il basso sulla coda per separare le metà. Per 
rimuovere le gambe posteriori, allargale ruotando la zampa mentre tieni la parte superiore della gamba. Se dimentichi di collegare la zampa posteriore, separa 
le metà con una penna. Il prodotto si spegnerà dopo 20 minuti di inattività. Spegnere e riaccendere per riattivare. RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI: 1: Gli adesivi 
non rimangono attaccati: Premi saldamente i bordi di tutti gli adesivi. Per le aree curve/arrotondate, premere più forte e piegare secondo 
necessità per assicurarsi che l'aria non penetri sotto l'adesivo. 2: Il mio cucciolo non cammina correttamente: Controlla il nostro canale YouTube 
(youtube.com/colorificaust) per accertarti di aver assemblato correttamente gli ingranaggi e le gambe. Assicurarsi di utilizzare batterie ALCALINE nuove. 
3: Orecchie e/o gambe si staccano: Assicurati di aver spinto questi pezzi fino in fondo, finché non senti un "clic" quando li premi verso il basso con un 
po' di forza. Dai un'occhiata al nostro canale YouTube per ulteriori indicazioni. 4: Il mio cucciolo è bloccato in posizione eretta: Sollevare la coda e 
premere di nuovo per interrompere il ciclo di camminata. Sollevare di nuovo quando le zampe sono in posizione dritta in modo che si fermi e ricominci a 
camminare da questa posizione. 
p CONSEJOS: Las piezas requieren un poco de fuerza para ensamblar. Para desmontar, siga los pasos de montaje a la inversa. Para desmontar la cabeza, 
sostenga las mitades por las uniones de las orejas y sepárelas lentamente. Si las orejas son demasiado difíciles de colocar, intente colocarlas antes de 
montar la cabeza. Para desmontar el cuerpo, primero quite las patas traseras. Sostenga y presione los pulgares hacia abajo sobre la cola, para separar las 
mitades. Para desmontar las patas traseras, sepárelas girando el pie mientras sujeta la parte superior de la pierna. Si olvida conectar el pie trasero, separe 
las mitades haciendo palanca con un bolígrafo. El producto se apagará después de 20 minutos sin actividad. Apague y encienda para reactivar. SOLUCIÓN 
DE PROBLEMAS: 1: Las pegatinas no se quedan pegadas: Alise firmemente los bordes de todas las pegatinas. Para áreas curvas/redondeadas, presione 
hacia abajo con más fuerza y   doble según sea necesario para asegurarse de que no entre aire debajo de la pegatina. 2: Mi mascota no camina correctamente: 
Consulte nuestro canal de YouTube (youtube.com/colorificaust) para confirmar que ha montado los engranajes y las patas correctamente. Asegúrese de 
utilizar pilas ALCALINAS nuevas. 3: Las orejas y/o piernas se salen: Asegúrese de que ha colocado estas piezas hasta el final, hasta que oiga "clic" al 
presionarlas con un poco de fuerza. Consulte nuestro canal de YouTube como guía adicional. 4: Mi mascota está atascada en posición de pie: Levante la cola 
y presione nuevamente para interrumpir el ciclo de caminar. Levántela de nuevo cuando los pies estén planos para que se detenga y comience a andar de 
nuevo desde esta posición. 
\ SUGESTÕES: As peças requerem força para serem montadas. Para desmontar, siga os passos de montagem de forma inversa. Para desmontar a 
cabeça, segure as metades pelas juntas das orelhas e separe lentamente. Se for muito difícil encaixar as orelhas, tente encaixá-las antes de montar a cabeça. 
Para desmontar o corpo, primeiro retire as patas traseiras. Segure e pressione para baixo com os polegares acima da cauda, para separar as metades. Para 
desmontar as patas traseiras, separe-as rodando os pés enquanto segura nas patas dianteiras. Caso se esqueça de colocar os pés traseiros, separe as 
metades com uma caneta. O produto desliga-se após 20 minutos sem atividade. Desligue e ligue para reativar. RESOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS: 1: Os meus 
autocolantes não colam: Alise firmemente as extremidades de todos os autocolantes. Para áreas curvas/redondas, pressiona com força extra e vinque 
conforme necessário para garantir que não entra ar por baixo do autocolante. 2: A minha mascote não está a andar corretamente: Consulte o nosso canal do 
YouTube (youtube.com/colorificaust) para confirmar se montou as engrenagens e as patas corretamente. Certifique-se de que está a usar pilhas novas 
ALCALINAS. 3: As minhas orelhas e/ou patas estão a saltar: Certifique-se de que estas peças são comprimidas até à máxima posição possível - deve sentir 
o “encaixe” depois de pressionar com alguma força. Consulte o nosso canal do YouTube como guia adicional. 4: A minha mascote está presa na posição 
vertical: Levante a cauda e prima novamente para interromper o ciclo de marcha. Levante quando os pés estiverem planos para interromper e começar 
corretamente nesta posição. 
; PORADY: do montażu części wymagane jest użycie pewnej siły. W celu demontażu przeprowadź procedurę montażu w odwrotnej kolejności. Aby 
rozmontować głowę, przytrzymaj połówki głowy za złącza przy uszach i powoli rozsuwaj je na boki. Jeśli przymocowanie uszu jest zbyt trudne, spróbuj 
przymocować je przed zmontowaniem głowy. Aby rozmontować korpus, najpierw usuń tylne nogi. Przytrzymaj i wciśnij kciukami w dół miejsce nad ogonem, 
aby połówki odskoczyły od siebie. Aby zdemontować tylne nogi, skręć łapę, jednocześnie trzymając górną część nogi, co spowoduje rozłączenie części. Jeśli 
zapomniałeś zamocować tylną łapę, rozłącz połówki, podważając je długopisem. Produkt wyłączy się po 20 minutach bezczynności. Wyłącz go i włącz, aby 
ponownie go aktywować. ROZWIĄZYWANIE PROBLEMÓW: 1: Naklejki się odklejają: Dobrze wygładź brzegi wszystkich naklejek. W przypadku miejsc 
zakrzywionych/ zaokrąglonych, dociskaj naklejki z większą siłą i przekładaj je nad brzegami w razie potrzeby, aby pod naklejkę nie przedostało się powietrze. 
2: Mój robot nie chodzi prawidłowo: Skorzystaj z naszego kanału w serwisie YouTube (youtube.com/colorificaust), aby sprawdzić, czy koła zębate i nogi 
zostały zmontowane prawidłowo. Koniecznie używaj fabrycznie nowych baterii ALKALICZNYCH. Uszy i/lub nogi robota wyskakują: Koniecznie wciśnij te 
elementy jak najdalej - powinieneś poczuć, jak wskakują na miejsce po dociśnięciu z pewną siłą. Skorzystaj z naszego kanału w serwisie YouTube, aby 

uzyskać więcej wskazówek. 4: Mój robot utknął w pozycji stojącej:  Podnieś ogon i wciśnij go ponownie, aby przerwać cykl chodzenia. Podnieś ogon, gdy 
łapy są ułożone płasko, aby zatrzymać ruch i prawidłowo go uruchomić z tego położenia.
l TIPS: Delene kræver nogle kræfter at samle. For afmontering skal du følge trinnene for montering i omvendt rækkefølge. For at skille hovedet ad skal 
du holde fast i halvdelene ved ørerne og trække dem langsomt fra hinanden. Hvis ørerne er for svære at montere, kan du prøve at sætte dem på før montering 
af hovedet. For at skille kroppen ad skal du først fjerne bagbenene. Hold dem nede, og tryk ned med tommelfingrene lige over halen for at skille halvdelene 
ad. For at skille bagbenene ad skal du skille dem ad fra hinanden ved at vride foden rundt, mens du holder fast i det øverste ben. Hvis du glemmer at sætte 
den bagerste fod på, skal du skille halvdelene ad fra hinanden ved at løfte med en kuglepen. Produktet slukker efter 20 minutter uden aktivitet. Sluk og tænd 
for at aktivere det igen. FEJLFINDING: 1: Mine klistermærker vil ikke blive siddende: Stryg hen over kanterne på alle klistermærker med et fast tryk. Ved 
buede/afrundede områder skal du trykke ekstra hårdt ned og bøje dem om produktet efter behov for at sikre, at der ikke kommer luft ind under klistermærket. 
2: Mit kæledyr går ikke korrekt: Se vores YouTube-kanal (youtube.com/colorificaust) for at bekræfte, at du har samlet udstyr og ben korrekt. Sørg for at 
anvende helt nye ALKALINE-batterier. 3: Mine ører og/eller ben hopper af: Sørg for, at disse dele er trykket bedst muligt på, så langt de kan komme - du bør 
opleve, at de ”falder i hak”, når der er blevet trykket på dem med en vis kraft. Se vores YouTube-kanal som ekstra vejledning. 4: Mit kæledyr sidder fast i 
stående stilling: Løft halen, og tryk igen for at afbryde gårytmen. Løft, når fødderne er flade for at stoppe og starte korrekt fra denne position.
, TIPS: Delene krever litt kraft for å monteres sammen. For å demontere følger du monteringstrinnene i motsatt rekkefølge. For å demontere hodet holder 
du halvdelene i øreleddene og trekker de sakte fra hverandre. Hvis ørene er for vanskelige å feste kan du prøve å feste dem før du monterer hodet. For å 
demontere kroppen fjerner du først bakbeina. Hold og trykk tomlene ned over halen slik at halvdelene skilles. For å demontere bakbeina trekker du dem fra 
hverandre ved å vri foten mens du holder i det øverste beinet. Hvis du glemmer å feste bakfoten kan du åpne halvdelene ved å trekke dem fra hverandre med 
en penn. Produktet slås av etter 20 minutter uten aktivitet. Slå av og på for å reaktivere. FEILSØKING: 1: Klistremerkene sitter ikke fast: Glatt godt over 
kantene på alle klistremerkene. For buede/avrundede områder trykker du ned med ekstra kraft og bretter over ved behov for å sikre at det ikke kommer luft 
under klistremerket. 2: Kjæledyret mitt går ikke riktig: Se vår YouTube-kanal (youtube.com/colorificaust) for å bekrefte at du har montert tannhjulene og 
beina riktig. Sørg for å bruke helt nye ALKALISKE batterier. 3: Ørene og/eller beina hopper av: Pass på at disse delene skyves så langt inn som mulig - du skal 
kjenne dem «klikke» på plass etter at du har trykket på dem med litt kraft. Se vår YouTube-kanal for ytterligere veiledning. 4: Kjæledyret mitt sitter fast i 
stående stilling: Løft halen og trykk igjen for å avbryte gangsyklusen. Løft når føttene står flatt for å stoppe og starte riktig fra denne posisjonen.
@ TIPS: Det krävs lite kraft för att montera ihop delarna. För att demontera, följ monteringsanvisningarna i omvänd ordning. För att ta isär huvudet håller 
du halvorna vid öronlederna och drar sakta isär dem. Om öronen är för svåra att fästa kan du försöka fästa dem innan du sätter ihop huvudet. För att ta isär 
kroppen, ta först bort de bakre benen. Håll och tryck tummarna nedåt ovanför svansen så att halvorna går isär. För att ta isär de bakre benen, plocka isär dem 
genom att vrida foten medan du håller i det övre benet. Om du glömmer att koppla ihop den bakre foten kan du öppna halvorna genom att dra isär dem med 
en penna. Produkten stängs av efter 20 minuter av inaktivitet. Slå av och på för att återaktivera. FELSÖKNING: 1: Mina klistermärken fastnar inte: Stryk alla 
klistermärken ordentligt över kanterna. För böjda/avrundade områden trycker du ner med extra kraft och viker över vid behov för att se till att ingen luft kan 
komma in under klistermärket. 2: Mitt husdjur går inte på rätt sätt: Se vår YouTube-kanal (youtube.com/colorificaust) för att bekräfta att du har monterat 
dreven och benen korrekt. Se till att använda helt nya ALKALISKA batterier. 3: Mina öron och/eller ben lossnar: Se till att dessa bitar trycks in så långt det går 
- du bör känna att de ”klickar” in efter att du har tryckt på dem med viss kraft. Se vår YouTube-kanal som en ytterligare vägledning. 4: Mitt husdjur har fastnat 
i stående läge: Lyft svansen och tryck igen för att avbryta gångcykeln. Lyft när fötterna är plana för att stanna och starta på rätt sätt från denna position.
q VINKIT: Osien kokoamiseen tarvitaan jonkin verran voimaa. Pura osat noudattamalla kokoamisohjeita päinvastaisessa järjestyksessä. Jos haluat 
purkaa pään, pidä puolikkaita kiinni korvanivelistä ja vedä hitaasti erilleen. Jos korvien kiinnittäminen on liian vaikeaa, yritä kiinnittää ne ennen pään 
kokoamista. Irrota ensin takajalat purkaessasi runkoa. Irrota puolikkaat toisistaan painamalla peukaloilla alaspäin hännän yläpuolelta. Jos haluat purkaa 
takajalat, irrota ne kiertämällä jalkaa samalla, kun pitelet kiinni reisiosasta. Jos unohdat kiinnittää takajalan, irrota puolikkaat irti toisistaan kynän avulla. 
Tuote sammuu, kun sitä ei ole käytetty 20 minuuttiin. Aktivoi uudelleen sammuttamalla ja käynnistämällä uudelleen. VIANETSINTÄ: 1: Tarrani eivät pysy 
kiinni: Tasoita kaikkien tarrojen reunat tiukasti. Jos käytät tarroja kaarevilla tai pyöristetyillä alueilla, paina tarraa voimakkaasti ja taita tarvittaessa, jotta 
tarran alle ei pääse ilmaa. 2: Lemmikkini ei liiku oikein: Varmista YouTube-videoidemme (youtube.com/colorificaust) avulla, että olet koonnut osat ja jalat 
oikein. • Varmista, että käytät uusia ALKALIparistoja. 3: Korvat ja/tai jalat irtoilevat: Varmista, että nämä osat on painettu mahdollisimman syvälle – niiden 
tulisi ”napsahtaa” kiinni, kun niitä painetaan voimakkaasti. Katso lisätietoja YouTube-kanavastamme. 4: Lemmikkini on jumissa seisoma-asennossa: 
Keskeytä kävely nostamalla häntää ja painamalla sitä uudelleen. • Pysäytä lemmikki ja aloita oikein tästä asennosta nostamalla, kun jalat ovat suorana.

s UNICORN r LICORNE . EENHOORN k EINHORN 0 UNICORNO p UNICORNIO \ UNICÓRNIO 
; JEDNOROŻEC l ENHJØRNING , ENHJØRNING @ ENHÖRNING q YKSISARVINEN

s  Motors like the one inside your pet convert energy (from batteries in  
 this case) to mechanical power.
r  Les moteurs comme celui de votre robot convertissent l'énergie (des  
 piles dans le cas présent) en puissance mécanique.
.  De mechanische onderdelen in de binnenkant van jouw huisdier  
 (batterijen in dit geval) zetten energie om in bewegingen. 
k  Die Motoren im Tier bewegen es durch die Energie der Batterien.
0 I motori come quello all'interno del tuo cucciolo convertono l'energia  
 (delle batterie in questo caso) in potenza meccanica.
p Los motores como el que está dentro de su mascota convierten la  
 energía (de las baterías en este caso) en potencia mecánica.
\ Os motores como o que está no interior da sua mascote convertem  
 energia (das baterias, neste caso) para energia mecânica.
; Silniki, takie jak te,  umieszczone wewnątrz robota, przetwarzają energię  
 elektryczną (w tym przypadku z baterii) na moc mechaniczną.
l Motorer som den inde i dit kæledyr omdanner energi (fra batterier i  
 dette tilfælde) til mekanisk strøm.
,  Motorer som den i kjæledyret ditt konverterer energi (fra batterier i  
 dette tilfellet) til mekanisk kraft.
@ Motorer som den i ditt husdjur omvandlar energi (från batterier i detta  
 fall) till mekanisk kraft.
q Lemmikkisi sisällä olevat moottorit muuttavat energian  (tässä   
 tapauksessa akuista) mekaaniseksi tehoksi.

s Microphones work like humans hear sounds, picking up sound   
 vibrations and changing them to electrical signals.
r Les microphones fonctionnent comme l'oreille humaine, en captant  
 les vibrations sonores et en les transformant en signaux électriques.
. De microfoons werken zoals mensen geluiden horen, vatten   
 geluidstrillingen op en vervormen deze naar elektrische signalen. 
k Die Mikrofone nehmen wie das menschliche Ohr die Schallwellen wahr  
 und wandeln diese in elektrische Signale um.
0 I microfoni funzionano come l'orecchio umano, captando le vibrazioni  
 sonore e trasformandole in segnali elettrici.
p Los micrófonos funcionan como el oído humano, captando vibraciones  
 de sonido y transformándolas en señales eléctricas.
\ Os microfones funcionam da mesma forma que os humanos ouvem os  
 sons, captando vibrações do som e alterando-as para sinais elétricos.
; Mikrofony działają tak, jak ludzkie uszy, odbierają drgania powietrza i  
 przetwarzają je na sygnały elektryczne.
l Mikrofoner fungerer ligesom, når mennesker hører lyde, hvor der  
 fanges lydvibrationer, og de ændres til elektriske signaler.
, Mikrofoner fungerer på samme måte som når mennesker hører lyd; de  
 fanger opp lydvibrasjoner og konverterer dem til elektriske signaler.
@ Mikrofoner fungerar på samma sätt som när människor hör ljud: de  
 fångar upp ljudvibrationer och omvandlar dem till elektriska signaler.
q Mikrofonit toimivat ihmisten kuuloaistin tapaan: mikrofonit poimivat  
 äänivärähtelyt ja muuttavat ne sähköisiksi signaaleiksi.

s Levers make moving things easier! Pushing down on one side makes it  
 easier to lift the other side.
r Les leviers facilitent le déplacement des objets ! En poussant sur un  
 côté, il est plus facile de soulever l'autre côté.
. De hendels maken het verplaatsen van objecten gemakkelijker! Door de  
 hendel aan de ene kant naar beneden te duwen, wordt het makkelijker  
 om de andere kant op te tillen.
k Durch die Hebel lässt sich das Tier leichter bewegen. 
 Das Herunterdrücken auf einer Seite, erleichtert das Anheben auf der  
 anderen Seite.
0 Le leve facilitano lo spostamento degli oggetti! Se fai pressione su un  
 lato, sarà più facile sollevare l'altro lato.
p El mecanismo interno facilita el movimiento. Si se hace presión sobre  
 un lado, será más fácil levantar el otro lado.
\ As alavancas facilitam os movimentos! Empurrar para baixo num dos  
 lados facilita a elevação do outro lado.
; Dźwignie ułatwiają poruszanie częściami! Naciśnięcie jednego końca  
 ułatwia podniesienie drugiego końca.
l Håndtagene gør det lettere at flytte rundt på tingene! Hvis du skubber ned  
 på den ene side, bliver det lettere at løfte den anden side.
, Spaker gjør det lettere å flytte ting! Ved å trykke ned på den ene siden  
 blir det lettere å løfte den andre siden.
@ Spakar gör det enklare att flytta saker! Genom att trycka ner på den ena  
 sidan blir det lättare att lyfta den andra sidan.
q Vivut helpottavat tavaroiden siirtämistä! Toisen puolen nostaminen on  
 helpompaa, kun painat alaspäin toiselta puolelta.
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s Battery Replacement Instructions: Batteries to be replaced by an adult as shown in the diagram (note correct 
polarity). Do not over tighten the screw. Battery Safety Information: Different types of batteries or new and used 
batteries are not to be mixed. Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. Rechargeable batteries are to 
be removed from the toy before being charged. Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult 
supervision. Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy. Supply terminals are not to be short circuited.
r Instructions Pour Le Remplacement Des Piles: Les piles doivent être remplacées par un adulte en suivant le 
schéma (veiller à respecter la polarité). Ne pas trop serrer la vis. Consignes De Securite Relatives Aux Piles: Ne 
pas mélanger différents types de piles ou bien des piles neuves et usagées. Ne pas recharger les piles non 
rechargeables. Retirer les piles rechargeables du jouet avant de les recharger. Les piles rechargeables doivent être 
rechargées uniquement en présence d'un adulte. Retirer les piles usagées du jouet. Ne pas court-circuiter les 
bornes d’alimentation.
. Instructies voor het vervangen van de batterijen: Batterijen moeten vervangen worden door een volwassene 
zoals weergegeven op de afbeelding (let op de juiste richting van de polen). Draai de schroef niet te strak aan. 
Veiligheidsinformatie over batterijen: Gebruik geen verschillende types batterijen tegelijk of oude en nieuwe 
batterijen door elkaar. Probeer nooit niet-oplaadbare batterijen op te laden. Oplaadbare batterijen uit het 
speelgoed verwijderen alvorens ze op te laden. Oplaadbare batterijen uitsluitend opladen onder toezicht van een 
volwassene. Verwijder lege batterijen uit het speelgoed. Voorkom kortsluiting bij de voedingsaansluitingen.
k Batterien einlegen: Batterien dürfen nur von Erwachsenen gemäß Abbildung in das Fach (beachten Sie die 
korrekte Polarität) eingelegt werden. Die Schraube festziehen (nicht überdrehen). Sicherheitshinweise zu den 
Batterien: Unterschiedliche Batterietypen bzw. neue und gebrauchte Batterien dürfen nicht zusammen verwendet 
werden. Nicht aufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht wieder aufgeladen werden. Wiederaufladbare Batterien müssen 
vor dem Aufladen aus dem Spielzeug entfernt werden. Wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nur unter Aufsicht von 
Erwachsenen aufgeladen werden. Verbrauchte Batterien müssen aus dem Spielzeug entfernt werden. Die 
Anschlussklemmen dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen werden.
0 Istruzioni Per La Sostituzione Delle Batterie: Le batterie devono essere sostituite da un adulto come 
mostrato in figura (osservare la polarità corretta). Non serrare eccessivamente la vite. Informazioni Sulla 
Sicurezza Delle Batterie: Non combinare diversi tipi di batterie o batterie nuove e usate. Non ricaricare batterie 
non ricaricabili. Togliere le batterie ricaricabili dal giocattolo prima di caricarle. Le batterie ricaricabili vanno 
ricaricate solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto. Rimuovere dal giocattolo le batterie esaurite. Non mandare in 
corto circuito i terminali di alimentazione.
p Instrucciones Para Cambiar Las Pilas: Las pilas han de ser sustituidas por un adulto tal y como se muestra 
en el diagrama (preste atención a la polaridad). No apriete excesivamente el tornillo. Información De Seguridad De 
Las Pilas: No mezcle diferentes tipos de pilas ni pilas nuevas y usadas. No recargue pilas no recargables. Las pilas 
recargables se deben extraer del juguete antes de cargarse. Las pilas recargables sólo han de recargarse bajo la 
supervisión de un adulto. Retire las pilas agotadas del juguete. No cortocircuite los terminales de suministro.
\ Instruções De Substituição Das Pilhas: As pilhas devem ser substituídas por um adulto, tal como mostrado 
no diagrama (observe a polaridade correta). Não aperte o parafuso em demasia. Informação De Segurança Da 
Bateria: Não misture tipos diferentes de pilhas ou pilhas novas e usadas. Não recarregue pilhas não recarregáveis. 
Retire as pilhas recarregáveis do brinquedo antes de as carregar. As pilhas recarregáveis devem ser carregadas 
apenas sob a supervisão de um adulto. Retire as pilhas gastas do brinquedo. Não provoque um curto-circuito nos 
terminais de alimentação.
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s NOT INCLUDED.
r NON INCLUSES.
. NIET INBEGREPEN.
k NICHT INBEGRIFFEN.
0 NON INCLUSE.
p NO INCLUIDAS.
\ NÃO INCLUÍDAS.
; NIE DOŁĄCZONE.
l MEDFØLGER IKKE.
, IKKE INKLUDERT.
@ INGÅR EJ.
q EI SISÄLLÄ.

; Instrukcja wymiany baterii: Wymagana wymiana baterii przez osobę dorosłą, w sposób pokazany na rysunku 
(zwrócić uwagę na prawidłową polaryzację). Nie należy nadmiernie dokręcać śrubki. Informacje o środkach 
ostrożności dotyczących baterii: Nie mieszać różnego typu baterii lub akumulatorów, nowych i używanych. Nie 
ładować ponownie baterii. Akumulatory należy wyjąć z zabawki przed ładowaniem. Akumulatory można ładować 
wyłącznie pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej. Zużyte baterie lub akumulatory należy wyjąć z zabawki. Zaciski baterii 
lub akumulatora nie mogą być zwarte.
l Instruktion For Udskiftning Af Batterier: Batterier skal skiftes ud af en voksen som vist i diagrammet (OBS 
rigtig polaritet). Spænd ikke skruen for stramt. Sikkerhedsinformation Om Batterier: Forskellige typer batterier 
eller nye og brugte batterier må ikke blandes. Ikke-genopladelige batterier må ikke oplades på ny. Genopladelige 
batterier skal fjernes fra legetøjet, før de lades op. Genopladelige batterier må kun oplades under tilsyn af voksne. 
Brugte batterier skal fjernes fra legetøjet. Forsyningsterminaler må ikke kortsluttes.
, Instruksjon For Bytte Av Batteri: Batterier skal byttes ut av en voksen som vist i diagrammet (merk riktig 
polaritet). Ikke stram skruen for mye. Sikkerhetsinformasjon Om Batterier: Ulike typer batterier eller nye og brukte 
batterier skal ikke blandes. Ikke-oppladbare batterier skal ikke lades på nytt. Oppladbare batterier skal fjernes fra 
leketøyet før de lades. Oppladbare batterier skal kun lades under tilsyn av voksne. Brukte batterier skal fjernes fra 
leketøyet. Strømterminaler skal ikke kortsluttes.
@ Instruktioner för batteribyte: Byte av batteri ska göras av en vuxen såsom visas i diagrammet (observera 
polariteten). Dra inte åt skruven för hårt. Säkerhetsanvisningar för batterier: Olika typer av batterier eller nya och 
begagnade batterier får inte blandas. Icke-laddningsbara batterier får inte laddas. Laddningsbara batterier ska tas 
bort från leksaken innan de laddas på nytt. Laddningsbara batterier får endast laddas under tillsyn av en vuxen. 
Förbrukade batterier ska plockas bort från leksaken. Laddningsterminalerna får inte kortslutas. 
q Paristojen vaihto-ohjeet: Aikuisen tulisi vaihtaa paristot kuvan mukaisesti (huomioi napaisuus). Älä kiristä ruuvia 
liikaa. Paristoja koskevat turvallisuustiedot: Erilaisia paristoja tai uusia ja käytettyjä paristoja ei saa sekoittaa keskenään. 
Kertakäyttöparistoja ei saa ladata uudelleen. Ladattavat paristot on poistettava lelusta ennen lataamista. Ladattavat 
paristot saa ladata vain aikuisen valvonnassa. Tyhjät paristot on poistettava lelusta. Virtaliittimiä ei saa oikosulkea.

s The Wheelie bin symbol indicates that the product and the batteries must not be disposed of with other household waste as they 
may contain elements which can have a harmful effect on the environment and human health. Please use designated collection points 
or recycling facilities when disposing of the item and the batteries. To help locate your nearest facility see: www.recyclenow.com 
r Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée signifie que le produit et les piles ne doivent pas être jetés avec les ordures 
ménagères car ils contiennent des éléments pouvant avoir des effets néfastes sur la santé et l'environnement. Merci d'utiliser les 
points de collecte prévus à cet effet. . Het symbool van de container duidt aan dat het product en de batterijen niet bij het huisvuil 
weggegooid mogen worden aangezien ze elementen kunnen bevatten die een schadelijk effect kunnen hebben op het milieu en de 
gezondheid. Gelieve gebruik te maken van de daarvoor voorziene recyclagepunten. Om het dichtstbijzijnde inzamelingspunt te vinden, 
neemt u contact op met uw gemeente. k Das Mülltonnensymbol weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt und die enthaltenen Batterien 
nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen, da möglicherweise gesundheitsgefährdende und umweltschädliche Stoffe 
enthalten sind. Bitte führen Sie dieses Produkt und die Batterien einer entsprechenden Entsorgungsstelle zu. 0 Il simbolo del bidone 

indica che il prodotto e le batterie non devono essere smaltiti come rifiuti generici, poiché contengono elementi che potrebbero avere un effetto dannoso 
sull’ambiente e sulla salute. Si prega di utilizzare gli appropriati punti di raccolta o le strutture di riciclo per lo smaltimento di questo articolo e delle batterie. 
p El símbolo del contenedor indica que ni el producto ni las pilas deben mezclarse con el resto de la basura doméstica, dado que contienen elementos que 
pueden tener efectos perjudiciales para el medio ambiente y para la salud humana. A la hora de desechar el producto y las pilas, utilice puntos de recogida e 
instalaciones de reciclaje diseñados para tal efecto. \ O símbolo do contentor de lixo indica que este produto e as suas pilhas devem ser recolhidos 
separadamente do resto do lixo caseiro, dado que contêm elementos que têm um efeito nocivo no meio ambiente e na saúde humana. Por favor, utilize os 
pontos de recolha ou as instalações de reciclagem designados ao descartar este item e as pilhas. ; Symbol kosza na kółkach oznacza, że produktu i baterii 
nie wolno usuwać wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi, gdyż mogą zawierać składniki potencjalnie szkodliwe dla środowiska i ludzkiego zdrowia. Prosimy o 
pozostawienie produktu i baterii w przeznaczonym do tego celu punkcie zbiórki lub przetwarzania odpadów. l Skraldespandssymbolet indikerer, at 
produktet og batterierne ikke må smides ud sammen med andet husholdningsaffald, da dekan indeholde elementer, som kan have en skadelig effekt på 
miljøet og menneskers sundhed. Brug egnede returpunkter eller genbrugsstationer, når du smider produktet og batterierne ud. , Søppelkassesymbolet 
indikerer at produktet og batteriene ikke må kastes sammen med annet husholdningsavfall, siden de kan inneholde elementer som kan ha en skadelig effekt 
på miljøet og menneskers helse. Vennligst bruk egne returpunkter eller gjenvinningsstasjoner når du kaster gjenstanden og batteriene. 
@ Soptunnesymbolen anger att produkten och batterierna inte får sorteras med hushållsavfallet eftersom de kan innehålla ämnen som kan ha en skadlig 
effekt på miljön och människors hälsa. Vänligen använd utsedda uppsamlingsställen eller återvinningsanläggningar när ni ska göra er av med produkten och 
batterierna. q Pyörällinen roskakori -symboli osoittaa, että tuotetta ja paristoja ei saa hävittää muun kotitalousjätteen seassa, koska nesaattavat sisältää 
alkuaineita, jotka voivat vahingoittaa ympäristön ja ihmisten terveyttä. Hävitä tuote ja akut käyttämällänimettyjä keräyspisteitä ja kierrätyspaikkoja.


